                                                               Production specification
Single Line TVS Diode                       GESDXVXD3
B034                                                                               www.gmicroelec.com
Rev.A                                                                                               1
FEATURES
 Suitable replacement for MLV’S
 ESD protection
 Low leakage current
 Low clamping voltage
APPLICATIONS
 Single line TVS diode                                               SOD-323
 Computers and peripherals
 Communication systerms
 Audio and video equipment
ORDERING INFORMATION
       Type No.                      Marking                 Package Code
     GESD3V3D3                      N1                      SOD-323
     GESD5V0D3                      5U                      SOD-323
     GESD12VD3                      N3                      SOD-323
     GESD15VD3                      N4                      SOD-323
GESD24VD3                      N5                      SOD-323
MAXIMUM RATING @ Ta=25℃ unless otherwise specified
Parameter Symbol Limits Unit
Reverse standoff voltage                GESD3V3D3
                                      GESD5V0D3